

SLP(Crl.)No. 969 OF 2002  
ITEM No.210

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 969/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CRLA 1279/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANJULA CHATTERJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RINTU RATAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
place addl. documents on record and Office Report )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Mr.S.R. Sama, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

We are not inclined to intervene in the matter  
at this stage of the proceeding excepting, however,  
recording that the observations made by the High Court  
would not have any effect during the course of trial.  
Let the trial be expedited.

The special leave petition is dismissed with  
the aforesaid observations.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master